instance as referred to in Article 3, and for servicedesk support services as per
our fee schedule in the "Your Investment" section, the “Azure & Servicedesk Fee”.

5.3. Service Provider offers optional dedicated training for the use of DAC6pro
Service at the TaxModel location in Den Bosch for a fee of Euro 1,600 (Euro one
thousand six hundred) per day for a maximum of 25 trainees at the same time,
payable immediately after the training took place, the “Training Fee.” 

5.4. The following support is included in the Servicedesk Fee.

Service Provider takes immediate ownership of issues reported and seeing

[...]

for proper escalation to the appropriate internal teams
Support shall be provided during regular office hours (i.e., between 9
AM and 5 PM Central European Time zone).

5.5. Any required additional on-premise support and/or consultancy will be
invoiced monthly at a fee of Euro 175 (Euro one hundred and seventy-five) per
hour.

6. Obligations of Service Provider

6.1. Service Provider shall make the DAC6pro Service available to Subscriber, for
internal use by Subscriber’s employees appointed by Subscriber during the term
of this Agreement. Service Provider is obliged to keep the DAC6pro up-to-date.